Ordinance No. 163, Fourth Series

An Ordinance Rezoning Certain Property within the City of Red Wing

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED WING DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. <u>Property Rezone</u>. The property described below is hereby rezoned to Civic District.

That part of the North Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 29, Township 113 North, Range 15 West, Goodhue County, Minnesota, described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, thence on an assumed bearing of East, along the north line of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 126.20 feet, thence on a bearing of South, a distance of 856.00 feet, thence on a bearing of West, a distance of 126.20 feet, thence North 74 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West, to the centerline of State Trunk Highway Number 19, as now located and established, thence northeasterly along said centerline to the north line of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, thence on a bearing of East, along said north line to the point of beginning.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date</u>: This Ordinance is effective 14 days following the publication of the ordinance in accordance with the City Charter.

Introduced the 24th day of May 2021

introduced the 24 day of May 2021	
Adopted this day of June 2021	
	Becky Norton, Council President

ATTEST:				
Teri L. Swanson, City Clerk				
(seal)				
Presented to the Mayor at day of	pm on this	day of	2021.	2021.
		Michael	Wilson, Mayor	